
New Forwading/School/School Tender ducument/Tender Notice/doc:1 

Government of the people’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 
Ranisankail, Thakurgaon. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No: 46.02.9486.000.18.046.24-468                                     Date: 03/04/2024      

e-Tender Notice No: 06/2023-24 (LTM) 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 
works, details are given below. 
SN.No. Package no. Tender ID Last selling date & time Closing date & time 
01 RANI/ADP/2023-24/W-01 969956 21/04/2024 (16.00) 22/04/2024 (15.00) 
02 RANI/ADP/2023-24/W-02 969959 21/04/2024 (16.00) 22/04/2024 (15.25) 
03 RANI/ADP/2023-24/W-03 969961 21/04/2024 (16.00) 22/04/2024 (15.45) 
04 RANI/ADP/2023-24/W-04 969964 21/04/2024 (16.00) 22/04/2024 (15.30) 
05 RANI/ADP/2023-24/W-05 969965 21/04/2024 (16.00) 22/04/2024 (15.10) 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no off line/hard copies will be 
accepted.To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for 
purchasing the e-Tender Ducuments from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited on line through any registered 
branches of banks within 13:00 on 22-04-2024. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system 
portal and also from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

 
 Md. Anisur Rahman 

Upazila Engineer  
Phone : 02-589933678 

E-mail:ue.ranisankail@lged.gov.bd 
 
Memo No: 46.02.9486.000.18.046.24-468/1 (20)                                    Date: 03/04/2024     
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: 
01. The District Commissioner, Thakurgaon. 
02. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Thakurgaon. 
03. The Chairman, Upazila Parishadh, Ranisankail, Thakurgaon. 
04. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Ranisankail, Thakurgaon 
05. The Upazila Accounts Officer, Ranisankail, Thakurgaon 
06. The Upazila Engineer (All).............................Thakurgaon 
07. The Chairman (All UP)...................................,Ranisankail, Thakurgaon. 
07. The Editor, The Daily Uttar Bangla, Maldoho Patti, Dinajpurd, He is requested (5"x3) inch Column, interior pages of  
      the paper to Published the above Tender Notice  before 05-04-2024 For one day. 
11. Notice Board.  
 
 
 

 
 Upazila Engineer  

Ranisankail, Thakurgaon 


